
11th Eurpean Championship Swimming 2014, Saransk (Russia) 
 
 
Men, 50m Freestyle 

  
1. SARYKIN Ilya 1989 Russian Federation RUS      24.84  A 

 
2. TSYRON Genadzi 1988 Belarus BLR       24.90  A 

 
3. DUDNYK Maksym 1993 Ukraine UKR       25.30  A 

 
4. VASIN Vladislav 1995 Russian Federation RUS      25.32  A 

 
5. BOROVIK Vadim 1986 Russian Federation RUS      25.36  A 

 
6. TSYRON Vitali 1991 Belarus BLR       25.41  A 

 
7. PIORO Artur 1991 Poland POL        25.51  A 

 
8. SEVASTIADIS Damianos 1986 Greece GRE      25.55  A 

 
9. HAYDAMAKA Oleksiy 1996 Ukraine UKR      25.63  R 

 
10. BYSTREVSKYI Denys 1987 Ukraine UKR      25.71  R 

 
11. GOLDBERG Robin 1989 Germany GER      25.82  

 
12. DONTAS Georgios 1975 Greece GRE       26.24  

 
13. SAWKA Juliusz 1997 Poland POL       26.76  

 
14. BAXTER Tom 1993 Great Britain GBR       26.91  

 
15. STURENBURG Steven 1998 Germany GER      26.99  

 
16. NISTED Luke 1996 Great Britain GBR       27.22  

 
17. BELEZAS Ricardo 1991 Portugal POR       27.77  

 
18. DE FRUTOS DE PABLOS Alvaro 1993 Spain ESP     27.83  

 
19. TSORONIS Athanasios 1991 Greece GRE      28.03  

 
20. OATEN Matthew 1999 Great Britain GBR      28.23  

 
21. SAKAR Hakki Murat 1992 Turkey TUR       28.77  

 
22. CRUZ Miguel 1999 Portugal POR       29.29  

 
23. NOWICKI Kacper 1998 Poland POL       29.62  

 

Final 
 
1. VASIN Vladislav 1995 Russian Federation RUS       24.35 ECR  

 
2. DUDNYK Maksym 1993 Ukraine UKR       24.41  

 
3. SARYKIN Ilya 1989 Russian Federation RUS      24.67  

 
4. TSYRON Genadzi 1988 Belarus BLR       24.76  

 
5. BOROVIK Vadim 1986 Russian Federation RUS      24.98  

 
6. PIORO Artur 1991 Poland POL        25.07  



 
7. SEVASTIADIS Damianos 1986 Greece GRE      25.09  

 
8. TSYRON Vitali 1991 Belarus BLR       25.22  

 

Men, 100m Freestyle 
 
1. DENISOV Miron 1993 Russian Federation RUS    
 54.52  A 
50m: 27.00 27.00 100m: 54.52 27.52 
 

2. PIORO Artur 1991 Poland POL        54.63  A 
50m: 26.61 26.61 100m: 54.63 28.02 
 

3. BYSTREVSKYI Denys 1987 Ukraine UKR      54.68  A 
50m: 26.65 26.65 100m: 54.68 28.03 
 

4. KLIMENKO Stepan 1988 Russian Federation RUS     54.86  A 
50m: 27.16 27.16 100m: 54.86 27.70 
 

5. VYSOTSKYI Oleksii 1987 Ukraine UKR       55.09  A 
50m: 26.82 26.82 100m: 55.09 28.27 
 

6. TSYRON Genadzi 1988 Belarus BLR       55.31 A 
50m: 26.26 26.26 100m: 55.31 29.05 
 

7. VASIN Vladislav 1995 Russian Federation RUS      55.36  A 
50m: 27.33 27.33 100m: 55.36 28.03 
 

8. DUDNYK Maksym 1993 Ukraine UKR       55.52  A 
50m: 26.13 26.13 100m: 55.52 29.39 
 

9. SEVASTIADIS Damianos 1986 Greece GRE      56.66  R 
50m: 26.43 26.43 100m: 56.66 30.23 
 

10. STOJANOSKI Andrej 1994 F.Y.R.O.Macedonia MKD     57.30  R 
50m: 27.88 27.88 100m: 57.30 29.42 
 

11. SAWKA Juliusz 1997 Poland POL       57.79  
50m: 27.48 27.48 100m: 57.79 30.31 
 

12. BAXTER Tom 1993 Great Britain GBR       58.84  
50m: 28.04 28.04 100m: 58.84 30.80 
 

13. NISTED Luke 1996 Great Britain GBR       59.58  
50m: 28.60 28.60 100m: 59.58 30.98 
 

14. STURENBURG Steven 1998 Germany GER      1:00.06  
50m: 27.92 27.92 100m: 1:00.06 32.14 
 

15. KENNY Oliver 1997 Great Britain GBR       1:01.04  
50m: 28.74 28.74 100m: 1:01.04 32.30 
 

16. BELEZAS Ricardo 1991 Portugal POR       1:01.57  
50m: 29.51 29.51 100m: 1:01.57 32.06 
 

17. SAKAR Hakki Murat 1992 Turkey TUR       1:05.99  
50m: 31.40 31.40 100m: 1:05.99 34.59 
 

18. GURSOY Emre 1996 Turkey TUR       1:06.07  
50m: 29.44 29.44 100m: 1:06.07 36.63 
 

19. KAPTUR Jan 2000 Poland POL       1:08.54  
50m: 32.21 32.21 100m: 1:08.54 36.33 

 

Final 
 
1. DENISOV Miron 1993 Russian Federation RUS      53.41  
50m: 25.91 25.91 100m: 53.41 27.50 
 

2. PIORO Artur 1991 Poland POL        54.00  
50m: 26.33 26.33 100m: 54.00 27.67 
 

3. KLIMENKO Stepan 1988 Russian Federation RUS     54.18  
50m: 26.50 26.50 100m: 54.18 27.68 



 

4. DUDNYK Maksym 1993 Ukraine UKR       54.56  
50m: 25.89 25.89 100m: 54.56 28.67 
 

5. VASIN Vladislav 1995 Russian Federation RUS      54.76  
50m: 27.60 27.60 100m: 54.76 27.16 
 

6. BYSTREVSKYI Denys 1987 Ukraine UKR      54.93  
50m: 26.96 26.96 100m: 54.93 27.97 
 

7. VYSOTSKYI Oleksii 1987 Ukraine UKR       55.38  
50m: 27.24 27.24 100m: 55.38 28.14 
 

DSQ TSYRON Genadzi 1988 Belarus BLR 

 

Men, 200m Freestyle 
 
1. OBOTIN Vitaliy 1992 Russian RUS       1:58.98 A 
50m: 26.81 26.81 100m: 56.81 30.00 150m: 1:27.87 31.06 200m: 1:58.98 31.11 
 

2. GRISHIN Leonid 1991 Russian Federation RUS      2:00.71 A 
50m: 28.23 28.23 100m: 58.28 30.05 150m: 1:29.63 31.35 200m: 2:00.71 31.08 
 

3. DENISOV Miron 1993 Russian Federation RUS      2:01.51 A 
50m: 28.25 28.25 100m: 58.81 30.56 150m: 1:30.67 31.86 200m: 2:01.51 30.84 
 

4. STOJANOSKI Andrej 1994 F.Y.R.O.Macedonia MKD     2:01.62  A 
50m: 28.75 28.75 100m: 59.74 30.99 150m: 1:30.94 31.20 200m: 2:01.62 30.68 
 

5. PIORO Artur 1991 Poland POL       2:01.63  A 
50m: 28.47 28.47 100m: 59.02 30.55 150m: 1:30.64 31.62 200m: 2:01.63 30.99 
 

6. KARNYSH Artem 1992 Ukraine UKR       2:02.19  A 
50m: 28.96 28.96 100m: 59.76 30.80 150m: 1:31.24 31.48 200m: 2:02.19 30.95 
 

7. ZINENKO Ivan 1998 Ukraine UKR       2:09.00  A 
50m: 29.21 29.21 100m: 1:01.76 32.55 150m: 1:35.91 34.15 200m: 2:09.00 33.09 
 

8. PODOBIED Mykhailo 1995 Ukraine UKR       2:09.11 A 
50m: 31.22 31.22 100m: 1:03.70 32.48 150m: 1:36.99 33.29 200m: 2:09.11 32.12 
 

9. BAXTER Tom 1993 Great Britain GBR       2:10.94  R 
50m: 29.84 29.84 100m: 1:02.71 32.87 150m: 1:36.57 33.86 200m: 2:10.94 34.37 
 

10. KENNY Oliver 1997 Great Britain GBR       2:12.84  R 
50m: 30.08 30.08 100m: 1:04.18 34.10 150m: 1:39.49 35.31 200m: 2:12.84 33.35 
 

11. WURGES Michael 1996 Germany GER       2:13.18  
50m: 29.32 29.32 100m: 1:02.30 32.98 150m: 1:37.18 34.88 200m: 2:13.18 36.00 
 

12. HOLDBROOK Kieran 1999 Great Britain GBR      2:16.10  
50m: 29.96 29.96 100m: 1:03.24 33.28 150m: 1:39.68 36.44 200m: 2:16.10 36.42 
 

13. BELEZAS Ricardo 1991 Portugal POR       2:18.42  
50m: 31.42 31.42 100m: 1:05.97 34.55 150m: 1:42.51 36.54 200m: 2:18.42 35.91 
 

14. NOWICKI Kacper 1998 Poland POL       2:24.17  
50m: 31.86 31.86 100m: 1:07.83 35.97 150m: 1:47.86 40.03 200m: 2:24.17 36.31 
 

15. VARELIS Spyridon 1986 Greece GRE       2:25.40  
50m: 32.42 32.42 100m: 1:08.57 36.15 150m: 1:47.17 38.60 200m: 2:25.40 38.23 
 

16. GURSOY Emre 1996 Turkey TUR       2:37.86  
50m: 30.87 30.87 100m: 1:10.17 39.30 150m: 1:55.33 45.16 200m: 2:37.86 42.53 
 

17. SAKAR Hakki Murat 1992 Turkey TUR       2:43.95  
50m: 31.45 31.45 100m: 1:08.17 36.72 150m: 1:53.99 45.82 200m: 2:43.95 49.96 
 
 

Final 
 
1. OBOTIN Vitaliy 1992 Russian Federation RUS      1:53.51 ECR  
50m: 26.44 26.44 100m: 54.55 28.11 150m: 1:23.48 28.93 200m: 1:53.51 30.03 
 

2. PIORO Artur 1991 Poland POL        1:56.43  
50m: 27.57 27.57 100m: 56.55 28.98 150m: 1:26.23 29.68 200m: 1:56.43 30.20 



 

3. GRISHIN Leonid 1991 Russian Federation RUS      1:57.26  
50m: 27.50 27.50 100m: 57.15 29.65 150m: 1:26.73 29.58 200m: 1:57.26 30.53 
 

4. KARNYSH Artem 1992 Ukraine UKR       1:57.58  
50m: 28.13 28.13 100m: 57.44 29.31 150m: 1:27.33 29.89 200m: 1:57.58 30.25 
 

5. DENISOV Miron 1993 Russian Federation RUS      1:58.00  
50m: 28.29 28.29 100m: 59.01 30.72 150m: 1:28.99 29.98 200m: 1:58.00 29.01 
 

6. STOJANOSKI Andrej 1994 F.Y.R.O.Macedonia MKD     2:00.13  
50m: 28.26 28.26 100m: 58.22 29.96 150m: 1:28.92 30.70 200m: 2:00.13 31.21 
 

7. ZINENKO Ivan 1998 Ukraine UKR       2:07.87 
50m: 29.30 29.30 100m: 1:01.90 32.60 150m: 1:34.97 33.07 200m: 2:07.87 32.90 
 

8. PODOBIED Mykhailo 1995 Ukraine UKR       2:08.27 
50m: 29.30 29.30 100m: 1:01.19 31.89 150m: 1:35.28 34.09 200m: 2:08.27 32.99 

 

Men, 400m Freestyle  
 
1. STOJANOSKI Andrej 1994 F.Y.R.O.Macedonia MKD     4:25.62  A 
50m: 30.79 30.79 150m: 1:37.50 33.34 250m: 2:44.51 33.73 350m: 3:52.34 34.09 
100m: 1:04.16 33.37 200m: 2:10.78 33.28 300m: 3:18.25 33.74 400m: 4:25.62 33.28 
 

2. OBOTIN Vitaliy 1992 Russian Federation RUS      4:31.23  A 
50m: 30.04 30.04 150m: 1:38.04 34.57 250m: 2:47.55 34.78 350m: 3:57.23 34.93 
100m: 1:03.47 33.43 200m: 2:12.77 34.73 300m: 3:22.30 34.75 400m: 4:31.23 34.00 
 

3. GRISHIN Leonid 1991 Russian Federation RUS      4:32.11  A 
50m: 31.03 31.03 150m: 1:38.92 34.54 250m: 2:48.43 34.87 350m: 3:58.08 34.85 
100m: 1:04.38 33.35 200m: 2:13.56 34.64 300m: 3:23.23 34.80 400m: 4:32.11 34.03 
 

4. KARNYSH Artem 1992 Ukraine UKR       4:33.69  A 
50m: 31.94 31.94 150m: 1:41.59 34.94 250m: 2:51.76 34.94 350m: 4:01.04 34.55 
100m: 1:06.65 34.71 200m: 2:16.82 35.23 300m: 3:26.49 34.73 400m: 4:33.69 32.65 
 

5. PIORO Artur 1991 Poland POL        4:33.78  A 
50m: 31.50 31.50 150m: 1:40.79 35.33 250m: 2:50.49 34.73 350m: 4:00.85 35.00 
100m: 1:05.46 33.96 200m: 2:15.76 34.97 300m: 3:25.85 35.36 400m: 4:33.78 32.93 
 

6. PODOBIED Mykhailo 1995 Ukraine UKR       4:34.84  A 
50m: 32.52 32.52 150m: 1:41.90 34.98 250m: 2:52.58 35.72 350m: 4:03.58 35.80 
100m: 1:06.92 34.40 200m: 2:16.86 34.96 300m: 3:27.78 35.20 400m: 4:34.84 31.26 
 

7. ZINENKO Ivan 1998 Ukraine UKR       4:35.04  A 
50m: 31.49 31.49 150m: 1:41.48 35.62 250m: 2:52.65 35.70 350m: 4:03.13 35.12 
100m: 1:05.86 34.37 200m: 2:16.95 35.47 300m: 3:28.01 35.36 400m: 4:35.04 31.91 
 

8. KENNY Oliver 1997 Great Britain GBR       4:38.69  A 
50m: 30.29 30.29 150m: 1:40.89 35.88 250m: 2:52.57 35.58 350m: 4:03.97 35.65 
100m: 1:05.01 34.72 200m: 2:16.99 36.10 300m: 3:28.32 35.75 400m: 4:38.69 34.72 
 

9. HOLDBROOK Kieran 1999 Great Britain GBR      4:45.15  R 
50m: 30.66 30.66 150m: 1:41.74 36.30 250m: 2:55.03 37.03 350m: 4:08.92 37.33 
100m: 1:05.44 34.78 200m: 2:18.00 36.26 300m: 3:31.59 36.56 400m: 4:45.15 36.23 
 

10. NOWICKI Kacper 1998 Poland POL       5:01.54  R 
50m: 33.13 33.13 150m: 1:48.87 38.07 250m: 3:08.55 40.32 350m: 4:27.96 39.54 
100m: 1:10.80 37.67 200m: 2:28.23 39.36 300m: 3:48.42 39.87 400m: 5:01.54 33.58 
 

11. VARELIS Spyridon 1986 Greece GRE       5:10.76  
50m: 32.88 32.88 150m: 1:49.73 39.44 250m: 3:10.15 40.25 350m: 4:31.19 40.56 
100m: 1:10.29 37.41 200m: 2:29.90 40.17 300m: 3:50.63 40.48 400m: 5:10.76 39.57 
 

12. GURSOY Emre 1996 Turkey TUR       5:48.52  
50m: 34.61 34.61 150m: 1:57.89 43.02 250m: 3:30.94 46.63 350m: 5:06.25 47.30 
100m: 1:14.87 40.26 200m: 2:44.31 46.42 300m: 4:18.95 48.01 400m: 5:48.52 42.27 

 

Final 
 
1. PIORO Artur 1991 Poland POL        4:04.98  
50m: 28.09 28.09 150m: 1:29.47 31.05 250m: 2:32.32 31.48 350m: 3:36.10 31.98 
100m: 58.42 30.33 200m: 2:00.84 31.37 300m: 3:04.12 31.80 400m: 4:04.98 28.88 
 

2. OBOTIN Vitaliy 1992 Russian Federation RUS      4:06.99  
50m: 26.96 26.96 150m: 1:27.94 30.92 250m: 2:31.94 32.11 350m: 3:36.20 31.70 



100m: 57.02 30.06 200m: 1:59.83 31.89 300m: 3:04.50 32.56 400m: 4:06.99 30.79 
 

3. KARNYSH Artem 1992 Ukraine UKR       4:08.55  
50m: 28.93 28.93 150m: 1:31.41 31.58 250m: 2:34.29 31.06 350m: 3:37.60 31.37 
100m: 59.83 30.90 200m: 2:03.23 31.82 300m: 3:06.23 31.94 400m: 4:08.55 30.95 
 

4. GRISHIN Leonid 1991 Russian Federation RUS      4:11.24  
50m: 29.00 29.00 150m: 1:31.27 31.31 250m: 2:35.54 32.24 350m: 3:39.99 32.55 
100m: 59.96 30.96 200m: 2:03.30 32.03 300m: 3:07.44 31.90 400m: 4:11.24 31.25 
 

5. STOJANOSKI Andrej 1994 F.Y.R.O.Macedonia MKD     4:11.65  
50m: 29.00 29.00 150m: 1:31.71 31.75 250m: 2:36.06 32.45 350m: 3:40.69 32.15 
100m: 59.96 30.96 200m: 2:03.61 31.90 300m: 3:08.54 32.48 400m: 4:11.65 30.96 

 
6. ZINENKO Ivan 1998 Ukraine UKR       4:28.51  
50m: 31.14 31.14 150m: 1:38.82 33.97 250m: 2:47.75 34.20 350m: 3:56.64 34.47 
100m: 1:04.85 33.71 200m: 2:13.55 34.73 300m: 3:22.17 34.42 400m: 4:28.51 31.87 
 

7. PODOBIED Mykhailo 1995 Ukraine UKR       4:32.52  
50m: 31.62 31.62 150m: 1:39.24 34.06 250m: 2:49.28 35.06 350m: 3:59.22 34.82 
100m: 1:05.18 33.56 200m: 2:14.22 34.98 300m: 3:24.40 35.12 400m: 4:32.52 33.30 
 

8. KENNY Oliver 1997 Great Britain GBR       4:39.47  
50m: 30.43 30.43 150m: 1:40.32 35.37 250m: 2:52.19 36.12 350m: 4:04.65 36.33 
100m: 1:04.95 34.52 200m: 2:16.07 35.75 300m: 3:28.32 36.13 400m: 4:39.47 34.82 

 

Men, 1500m Freestyle  
 
1. OBOTIN Vitaliy 1992 Russian Federation RUS      17:19.19  A 
50m: 30.56 30.56 450m: 5:08.29 35.20 850m: 9:48.84 35.22 1250m: 14:27.73 34.72 
100m: 1:03.88 33.32 500m: 5:43.39 35.10 900m: 10:23.71 34.87 1300m: 15:02.49 34.76 
150m: 1:38.28 34.40 550m: 6:17.91 34.52 950m: 10:58.92 35.21 1350m: 15:37.19 34.70 
200m: 2:13.01 34.73 600m: 6:53.45 35.54 1000m: 11:33.66 34.74 1400m: 16:11.54 34.35 
250m: 2:47.66 34.65 650m: 7:28.60 35.15 1050m: 12:08.37 34.71 1450m: 16:45.64 34.10 
300m: 3:22.74 35.08 700m: 8:03.55 34.95 1100m: 12:43.18 34.81 1500m: 17:19.19 33.55 
350m: 3:57.88 35.14 750m: 8:38.65 35.10 1150m: 13:18.35 35.17 
400m: 4:33.09 35.21 800m: 9:13.62 34.97 1200m: 13:53.01 34.66 
 

2. PIORO Artur 1991 Poland POL        17:21.99  A 
50m: 31.70 31.70 450m: 5:13.68 35.04 850m: 9:52.29 34.11 1250m: 14:27.62 34.45 
100m: 1:06.48 34.78 500m: 5:48.65 34.97 900m: 10:26.65 34.36 1300m: 15:02.35 34.73 
150m: 1:41.58 35.10 550m: 6:23.85 35.20 950m: 11:00.71 34.06 1350m: 15:37.11 34.76 
200m: 2:17.04 35.46 600m: 6:59.01 35.16 1000m: 11:35.14 34.43 1400m: 16:11.81 34.70 
250m: 2:52.57 35.53 650m: 7:34.23 35.22 1050m: 12:09.66 34.52 1450m: 16:47.09 35.28 
300m: 3:28.11 35.54 700m: 8:09.50 35.27 1100m: 12:43.89 34.23 1500m: 17:21.99 34.90 
350m: 4:03.19 35.08 750m: 8:44.35 34.85 1150m: 13:18.50 34.61 
400m: 4:38.64 35.45 800m: 9:18.18 33.83 1200m: 13:53.17 34.67 
 

3. GRISHIN Leonid 1991 Russian Federation RUS      17:26.81 A 
50m: 31.38 31.38 450m: 5:10.52 35.31 850m: 9:53.75 35.02 1250m: 14:36.17 35.32 
100m: 1:05.09 33.71 500m: 5:45.66 35.14 900m: 10:29.05 35.30 1300m: 15:11.33 35.16 
150m: 1:39.61 34.52 550m: 6:21.71 36.05 950m: 11:04.62 35.57 1350m: 15:46.54 35.21 
200m: 2:14.77 35.16 600m: 6:57.01 35.30 1000m: 11:39.50 34.88 1400m: 16:21.48 34.94 
250m: 2:49.32 34.55 650m: 7:32.80 35.79 1050m: 12:14.70 35.20 1450m: 16:55.07 33.59 
300m: 3:24.70 35.38 700m: 8:08.17 35.37 1100m: 12:49.85 35.15 1500m: 17:26.81 31.74 
350m: 3:59.89 35.19 750m: 8:43.59 35.42 1150m: 13:25.72 35.87 
400m: 4:35.21 35.32 800m: 9:18.73 35.14 1200m: 14:00.85 35.13 
 

4. STOJANOSKI Andrej 1994 F.Y.R.O.Macedonia MKD     17:29.24 A 
50m: 31.98 31.98 450m: 5:13.83 35.37 850m: 9:55.03 34.95 1250m: 14:36.10 35.18 
100m: 1:06.27 34.29 500m: 5:48.92 35.09 900m: 10:30.03 35.00 1300m: 15:11.40 35.30 
150m: 1:41.64 35.37 550m: 6:24.12 35.20 950m: 11:05.47 35.44 1350m: 15:46.32 34.92 
200m: 2:17.08 35.44 600m: 6:59.34 35.22 1000m: 11:40.74 35.27 1400m: 16:21.12 34.80 
250m: 2:52.50 35.42 650m: 7:34.77 35.43 1050m: 12:15.89 35.15 1450m: 16:55.41 34.29 
300m: 3:27.84 35.34 700m: 8:10.04 35.27 1100m: 12:51.07 35.18 1500m: 17:29.24 33.83 
350m: 4:03.34 35.50 750m: 8:45.00 34.96 1150m: 13:26.16 35.09 
400m: 4:38.46 35.12 800m: 9:20.08 35.08 1200m: 14:00.92 34.76 
 

5. KARNYSH Artem 1992 Ukraine UKR       17:53.58  A 
50m: 34.69 34.69 450m: 5:29.07 36.78 850m: 10:17.43 36.50 1250m: 14:59.20 35.20 
100m: 1:11.16 36.47 500m: 6:06.54 37.47 900m: 10:54.17 36.74 1300m: 15:33.98 34.78 
150m: 1:48.46 37.30 550m: 6:41.41 34.87 950m: 11:31.28 37.11 1350m: 16:09.09 35.11 
200m: 2:25.71 37.25 600m: 7:16.48 35.07 1000m: 12:08.17 36.89 1400m: 16:44.53 35.44 
250m: 3:02.35 36.64 650m: 7:52.18 35.70 1050m: 12:41.70 33.53 1450m: 17:19.90 35.37 
300m: 3:39.12 36.77 700m: 8:28.42 36.24 1100m: 13:15.44 33.74 1500m: 17:53.58 33.68 
350m: 4:15.62 36.50 750m: 9:04.91 36.49 1150m: 13:49.73 34.29 
400m: 4:52.29 36.67 800m: 9:40.93 36.02 1200m: 14:24.00 34.27 
 

6. ZINENKO Ivan 1998 Ukraine UKR       17:57.48 A 
50m: 34.45 34.45 450m: 5:28.87 37.03 850m: 10:15.44 35.86 1250m: 15:02.81 36.19 
100m: 1:10.80 36.35 500m: 6:05.75 36.88 900m: 10:51.35 35.91 1300m: 15:38.00 35.19 



150m: 1:47.72 36.92 550m: 6:41.51 35.76 950m: 11:27.47 36.12 1350m: 16:14.49 36.49 
200m: 2:24.68 36.96 600m: 7:16.36 34.85 1000m: 12:03.30 35.83 1400m: 16:49.74 35.25 
250m: 3:01.88 37.20 650m: 7:52.23 35.87 1050m: 12:39.71 36.41 1450m: 17:25.01 35.27 
300m: 3:38.39 36.51 700m: 8:28.55 36.32 1100m: 13:15.32 35.61 1500m: 17:57.48 32.47 
350m: 4:14.96 36.57 750m: 9:04.85 36.30 1150m: 13:50.91 35.59 
400m: 4:51.84 36.88 800m: 9:39.58 34.73 1200m: 14:26.62 35.71 
 

7. PODOBIED Mykhailo 1995 Ukraine UKR  18:03.18  A 
50m: 32.93 32.93 450m: 5:20.52 36.34 850m: 10:13.26 36.77 1250m: 15:03.98 36.36 
100m: 1:07.90 34.97 500m: 5:57.03 36.51 900m: 10:49.95 36.69 1300m: 15:40.59 36.61 
150m: 1:42.99 35.09 550m: 6:34.04 37.01 950m: 11:26.89 36.94 1350m: 16:17.36 36.77 
200m: 2:19.06 36.07 600m: 7:10.28 36.24 1000m: 12:03.29 36.40 1400m: 16:53.31 35.95 
250m: 2:55.25 36.19 650m: 7:46.78 36.50 1050m: 12:39.99 36.70 1450m: 17:28.84 35.53 
300m: 3:31.29 36.04 700m: 8:23.60 36.82 1100m: 13:16.10 36.11 1500m: 18:03.18 34.34 
350m: 4:07.73 36.44 750m: 9:00.05 36.45 1150m: 13:52.39 36.29 
400m: 4:44.18 36.45 800m: 9:36.49 36.44 1200m: 14:27.62 35.23 
 

8. KENNY Oliver 1997 Great Britain GBR       18:31.07  A 
50m: 34.31 34.31 450m: 5:30.72 37.31 850m: 10:27.55 37.08 1250m: 15:26.99 37.77 
100m: 1:10.85 36.54 500m: 6:07.40 36.68 900m: 11:04.69 37.14 1300m: 16:04.55 37.56 
150m: 1:48.21 37.36 550m: 6:44.46 37.06 950m: 11:42.20 37.51 1350m: 16:42.11 37.56 
200m: 2:24.52 36.31 600m: 7:21.55 37.09 1000m: 12:19.42 37.22 1400m: 17:19.43 37.32 
250m: 3:01.87 37.35 650m: 7:59.12 37.57 1050m: 12:56.88 37.46 1450m: 17:56.22 36.79 
300m: 3:38.84 36.97 700m: 8:36.22 37.10 1100m: 13:34.19 37.31 1500m: 18:31.07 34.85 
350m: 4:16.43 37.59 750m: 9:13.54 37.32 1150m: 14:11.88 37.69 
400m: 4:53.41 36.98 800m: 9:50.47 36.93 1200m: 14:49.22 37.34 
 

9. HOLDBROOK Kieran 1999 Great Britain GBR      18:48.38  R 
50m: 32.24 32.24 450m: 5:24.95 37.40 850m: 10:28.99 38.28 1250m: 15:37.09 38.68 
100m: 1:07.37 35.13 500m: 6:02.47 37.52 900m: 11:07.34 38.35 1300m: 16:15.49 38.40 
150m: 1:43.34 35.97 550m: 6:40.24 37.77 950m: 11:45.64 38.30 1350m: 16:54.06 38.57 
200m: 2:19.58 36.24 600m: 7:18.37 38.13 1000m: 12:24.62 38.98 1400m: 17:32.53 38.47 
250m: 2:56.28 36.70 650m: 7:56.04 37.67 1050m: 13:03.05 38.43 1450m: 18:10.60 38.07 
300m: 3:33.21 36.93 700m: 8:34.42 38.38 1100m: 13:41.69 38.64 1500m: 18:48.38 37.78 
350m: 4:10.13 36.92 750m: 9:12.70 38.28 1150m: 14:20.02 38.33 
400m: 4:47.55 37.42 800m: 9:50.71 38.01 1200m: 14:58.41 38.39 
 

10. VARELIS Spyridon 1986 Greece GRE       20:34.78  R 
50m: 34.08 34.08 450m: 5:57.13 41.64 850m: 11:28.05 41.47 1250m: 17:06.10 42.29 
100m: 1:11.85 37.77 500m: 6:38.79 41.66 900m: 12:09.78 41.73 1300m: 17:48.11 42.01 
150m: 1:51.06 39.21 550m: 7:19.68 40.89 950m: 12:51.66 41.88 1350m: 18:30.49 42.38 
200m: 2:31.58 40.52 600m: 8:01.10 41.42 1000m: 13:34.22 42.56 1400m: 19:12.61 42.12 
250m: 3:11.87 40.29 650m: 8:41.85 40.75 1050m: 14:16.26 42.04 1450m: 19:54.00 41.39 
300m: 3:53.00 41.13 700m: 9:23.55 41.70 1100m: 14:58.69 42.43 1500m: 20:34.78 40.78 
350m: 4:33.91 40.91 750m: 10:04.61 41.06 1150m: 15:41.23 42.54 
400m: 5:15.49 41.58 800m: 10:46.58 41.97 1200m: 16:23.81 42.58 
 

11. NOWICKI Kacper 1998 Poland POL       20:43.42  
50m: 34.33 34.33 450m: 6:03.58 43.16 850m: 11:40.97 42.27 1250m: 17:21.83 43.49 
100m: 1:13.66 39.33 500m: 6:45.94 42.36 900m: 12:22.68 41.71 1300m: 18:03.43 41.60 
150m: 1:54.76 41.10 550m: 7:28.54 42.60 950m: 13:06.65 43.97 1350m: 18:46.01 42.58 
200m: 2:34.83 40.07 600m: 8:10.11 41.57 1000m: 13:48.92 42.27 1400m: 19:27.22 41.21 
250m: 3:16.03 41.20 650m: 8:52.79 42.68 1050m: 14:32.14 43.22 1450m: 20:07.57 40.35 
300m: 3:57.13 41.10 700m: 9:35.61 42.82 1100m: 15:14.05 41.91 1500m: 20:43.42 35.85 
350m: 4:38.97 41.84 750m: 10:16.40 40.79 1150m: 15:57.22 43.17 
400m: 5:20.42 41.45 800m: 10:58.70 42.30 1200m: 16:38.34 41.12 

 

Final 
 
1. PIORO Artur 1991 Poland POL        16:23.07  
50m: 29.67 29.67 450m: 4:52.12 33.33 850m: 9:18.77 33.52 1250m: 13:44.10 33.14 
100m: 1:01.63 31.96 500m: 5:25.32 33.20 900m: 9:51.96 33.19 1300m: 14:17.11 33.01 
150m: 1:34.14 32.51 550m: 5:58.56 33.24 950m: 10:25.07 33.11 1350m: 14:49.47 32.36 
200m: 2:07.15 33.01 600m: 6:31.82 33.26 1000m: 10:58.34 33.27 1400m: 15:22.44 32.97 
250m: 2:40.14 32.99 650m: 7:05.41 33.59 1050m: 11:31.61 33.27 1450m: 15:54.82 32.38 
300m: 3:13.02 32.88 700m: 7:38.50 33.09 1100m: 12:04.84 33.23 1500m: 16:23.07 28.25 
350m: 3:45.77 32.75 750m: 8:12.16 33.66 1150m: 12:38.06 33.22 
400m: 4:18.79 33.02 800m: 8:45.25 33.09 1200m: 13:10.96 32.90 
 

2. OBOTIN Vitaliy 1992 Russian Federation RUS      16:23.79  
50m: 29.69 29.69 450m: 4:52.84 33.13 850m: 9:18.48 33.34 1250m: 13:43.97 33.17 
100m: 1:01.67 31.98 500m: 5:25.86 33.02 900m: 9:51.65 33.17 1300m: 14:16.98 33.01 
150m: 1:34.37 32.70 550m: 5:59.10 33.24 950m: 10:25.08 33.43 1350m: 14:49.43 32.45 
200m: 2:07.47 33.10 600m: 6:32.12 33.02 1000m: 10:58.37 33.29 1400m: 15:21.91 32.48 
250m: 2:40.50 33.03 650m: 7:05.35 33.23 1050m: 11:31.60 33.23 1450m: 15:53.90 31.99 
300m: 3:13.40 32.90 700m: 7:38.59 33.24 1100m: 12:04.67 33.07 1500m: 16:23.79 29.89 
350m: 3:46.52 33.12 750m: 8:11.94 33.35 1150m: 12:37.80 33.13 
400m: 4:19.71 33.19 800m: 8:45.14 33.20 1200m: 13:10.80 33.00 
 

3. KARNYSH Artem 1992 Ukraine UKR       16:46.77  
50m: 30.10 30.10 450m: 4:57.63 33.88 850m: 9:26.83 32.68 1250m: 13:56.32 34.35 
100m: 1:02.71 32.61 500m: 5:31.32 33.69 900m: 10:00.07 33.24 1300m: 14:30.72 34.40 



150m: 1:35.59 32.88 550m: 6:04.62 33.30 950m: 10:33.16 33.09 1350m: 15:05.06 34.34 
200m: 2:09.25 33.66 600m: 6:38.65 34.03 1000m: 11:06.66 33.50 1400m: 15:39.55 34.49 
250m: 2:42.69 33.44 650m: 7:12.82 34.17 1050m: 11:39.75 33.09 1450m: 16:14.03 34.48 
300m: 3:16.25 33.56 700m: 7:47.18 34.36 1100m: 12:13.61 33.86 1500m: 16:46.77 32.74 
350m: 3:49.76 33.51 750m: 8:20.83 33.65 1150m: 12:47.60 33.99 
400m: 4:23.75 33.99 800m: 8:54.15 33.32 1200m: 13:21.97 34.37 
 

4. STOJANOSKI Andrej 1994 F.Y.R.O.Macedonia MKD     16:51.11  
50m: 29.47 29.47 450m: 4:56.30 33.84 850m: 9:28.41 34.05 1250m: 14:04.11 34.66 
100m: 1:01.49 32.02 500m: 5:30.29 33.99 900m: 10:02.64 34.23 1300m: 14:38.75 34.64 
150m: 1:34.46 32.97 550m: 6:04.18 33.89 950m: 10:36.75 34.11 1350m: 15:12.83 34.08 
200m: 2:07.76 33.30 600m: 6:38.41 34.23 1000m: 11:11.50 34.75 1400m: 15:46.96 34.13 
250m: 2:41.25 33.49 650m: 7:12.20 33.79 1050m: 11:45.76 34.26 1450m: 16:19.33 32.37 
300m: 3:14.85 33.60 700m: 7:46.33 34.13 1100m: 12:20.52 34.76 1500m: 16:51.11 31.78 
350m: 3:48.58 33.73 750m: 8:20.23 33.90 1150m: 12:54.85 34.33 
400m: 4:22.46 33.88 800m: 8:54.36 34.13 1200m: 13:29.45 34.60 
 

5. GRISHIN Leonid 1991 Russian Federation RUS      16:55.46  
50m: 29.95 29.95 450m: 4:57.06 33.60 850m: 9:29.45 34.42 1250m: 14:05.80 35.05 
100m: 1:02.62 32.67 500m: 5:30.96 33.90 900m: 10:03.83 34.38 1300m: 14:40.81 35.01 
150m: 1:35.57 32.95 550m: 6:04.76 33.80 950m: 10:37.85 34.02 1350m: 15:15.77 34.96 
200m: 2:08.84 33.27 600m: 6:38.76 34.00 1000m: 11:12.49 34.64 1400m: 15:51.22 35.45 
250m: 2:42.35 33.51 650m: 7:12.95 34.19 1050m: 11:46.82 34.33 1450m: 16:23.86 32.64 
300m: 3:15.69 33.34 700m: 7:47.10 34.15 1100m: 12:21.42 34.60 1500m: 16:55.46 31.60 
350m: 3:49.45 33.76 750m: 8:21.31 34.21 1150m: 12:55.92 34.50 
400m: 4:23.46 34.01 800m: 8:55.03 33.72 1200m: 13:30.75 34.83 
 

6. ZINENKO Ivan 1998 Ukraine UKR       17:41.75  
50m: 32.26 32.26 450m: 5:13.67 35.18 850m: 9:59.68 35.93 1250m: 14:47.20 36.03 
100m: 1:06.96 34.70 500m: 5:49.25 35.58 900m: 10:35.20 35.52 1300m: 15:22.90 35.70 
150m: 1:41.82 34.86 550m: 6:24.90 35.65 950m: 11:11.17 35.97 1350m: 15:58.67 35.77 
200m: 2:16.91 35.09 600m: 7:00.71 35.81 1000m: 11:47.17 36.00 1400m: 16:34.30 35.63 
250m: 2:52.24 35.33 650m: 7:36.38 35.67 1050m: 12:22.86 35.69 1450m: 17:09.45 35.15 
300m: 3:27.71 35.47 700m: 8:11.67 35.29 1100m: 12:58.72 35.86 1500m: 17:41.75 32.30 
350m: 4:03.06 35.35 750m: 8:47.55 35.88 1150m: 13:34.95 36.23 
400m: 4:38.49 35.43 800m: 9:23.75 36.20 1200m: 14:11.17 36.22 
 

7. HOLDBROOK Kieran 1999 Great Britain GBR      18:02.63  
50m: 32.56 32.56 450m: 5:15.93 35.90 850m: 10:07.05 36.26 1250m: 15:00.72 36.90 
100m: 1:08.38 35.82 500m: 5:52.32 36.39 900m: 10:43.74 36.69 1300m: 15:37.59 36.87 
150m: 1:43.28 34.90 550m: 6:28.29 35.97 950m: 11:19.98 36.24 1350m: 16:13.85 36.26 
200m: 2:18.90 35.62 600m: 7:04.91 36.62 1000m: 11:56.65 36.67 1400m: 16:50.27 36.42 
250m: 2:54.59 35.69 650m: 7:41.18 36.27 1050m: 12:33.22 36.57 1450m: 17:26.42 36.15 
300m: 3:29.35 34.76 700m: 8:17.94 36.76 1100m: 13:10.16 36.94 1500m: 18:02.63 36.21 
350m: 4:04.44 35.09 750m: 8:54.09 36.15 1150m: 13:46.94 36.78 
400m: 4:40.03 35.59 800m: 9:30.79 36.70 1200m: 14:23.82 36.88 
 

8. PODOBIED Mykhailo 1995 Ukraine UKR       18:14.70  
50m: 31.96 31.96 450m: 5:18.16 37.04 850m: 10:13.31 36.01 1250m: 15:10.93 37.49 
100m: 1:05.85 33.89 500m: 5:55.04 36.88 900m: 10:49.65 36.34 1300m: 15:48.33 37.40 
150m: 1:40.61 34.76 550m: 6:32.11 37.07 950m: 11:27.06 37.41 1350m: 16:25.87 37.54 
200m: 2:16.19 35.58 600m: 7:09.03 36.92 1000m: 12:04.36 37.30 1400m: 17:02.71 36.84 
250m: 2:52.66 36.47 650m: 7:45.94 36.91 1050m: 12:41.72 37.36 1450m: 17:39.46 36.75 
300m: 3:28.40 35.74 700m: 8:23.11 37.17 1100m: 13:19.13 37.41 1500m: 18:14.70 35.24 
350m: 4:04.70 36.30 750m: 9:00.39 37.28 1150m: 13:56.70 37.57 
400m: 4:41.12 36.42 800m: 9:37.30 36.91 1200m: 14:33.44 36.74 

 

Men, 50m Breaststroke 
  
1. FOMIN Martin 1994 Russian Federation RUS      30.45  A 

 
2. LUKYANOV Ilya 1992 Russian Federation RUS      30.97  A 

 
3. KONKIN Viktor 1994 Ukraine UKR +      31.19  A 

 
4. LEBEDEV Ruslan 1985 Russian Federation RUS      31.28  A 

 
5. IZHACHENKO Philipp 1996 Ukraine UKR      32.00  A 

 
6. TSYRON Vitali 1991 Belarus BLR       32.02  A 

 
7. POWROZNIK Konrad 1997 Poland POL       32.33  A 

 
8. CHOTKOWSKI Bartosz 1999 Poland POL      32.43  A 

 
9. WURGES Michael 1996 Germany GER       32.45  R 

 
10. DE FRUTOS DE PABLOS Alvaro 1993 Spain ESP     32.96  R 



 
11. WROBEL Bartosz 1994 Poland POL       32.99  

 
12. KHEILYK Dmytro 1994 Ukraine UKR       33.04  

 
13. DONTAS Georgios 1975 Greece GRE       34.01  

 
14. STURENBURG Steven 1998 Germany GER      34.97  

 
15. BAXTER Tom 1993 Great Britain GBR       36.81  

 
16. CRUZ Miguel 1999 Portugal POR       37.09  

 
17. OATEN Matthew 1999 Great Britain GBR      39.65  

 

Final 
 
1. FOMIN Martin 1994 Russian Federation RUS      30.58  

 
2. LUKYANOV Ilya 1992 Russian Federation RUS      30.79 

 
3. LEBEDEV Ruslan 1985 Russian Federation RUS      31.27  

 
4. KONKIN Viktor 1994 Ukraine UKR       31.37  

 
5. POWROZNIK Konrad 1997 Poland POL       31.86  

 
6. CHOTKOWSKI Bartosz 1999 Poland POL      31.89  

 
7. IZHACHENKO Philipp 1996 Ukraine UKR      31.91  

 
8. TSYRON Vitali 1991 Belarus BLR       32.17  

 

Men, 100m Breaststroke  
 
1. LUKYANOV Ilya 1992 Russian Federation RUS      1:08.40  A 
50m: 32.26 32.26 100m: 1:08.40 36.14 
 

2. FOMIN Martin 1994 Russian Federation RUS      1:08.58  A 
50m: 31.95 31.95 100m: 1:08.58 36.63 
 

3. KHEILYK Dmytro 1994 Ukraine UKR       1:09.84  A 
50m: 33.22 33.22 100m: 1:09.84 36.62 
 

4. KONKIN Viktor 1994 Ukraine UKR       1:09.90  A 
50m: 33.78 33.78 100m: 1:09.90 36.12 
 

5. LEBEDEV Ruslan 1985 Russian Federation RUS      1:10.73  A 
50m: 34.01 34.01 100m: 1:10.73 36.72 
 

6. IZHACHENKO Philipp 1996 Ukraine UKR      1:11.54  A 
50m: 32.95 32.95 100m: 1:11.54 38.59 
 

7. CHOTKOWSKI Bartosz 1999 Poland POL      1:11.86  A 
50m: 32.93 32.93 100m: 1:11.86 38.93 
 

8. WURGES Michael 1996 Germany GER       1:12.58  A 
50m: 34.21 34.21 100m: 1:12.58 38.37 
 

9. DE FRUTOS DE PABLOS A 
lvaro 1993 Spain ESP         1:13.81  R 
50m: 34.12 34.12 100m: 1:13.81 39.69 
 

10. TSYRON Vitali 1991 Belarus BLR       1:14.15  R 
50m: 34.07 34.07 100m: 1:14.15 40.08 
 

11. WROBEL Bartosz 1994 Poland POL       1:15.10 
50m: 35.43 35.43 100m: 1:15.10 39.67 
 

12. STURENBURG Steven 1998 Germany GER      1:15.39  
50m: 34.64 34.64 100m: 1:15.39 40.75 



 

13. CRUZ Miguel 1999 Portugal POR       1:22.07  
50m: 39.02 39.02 100m: 1:22.07 43.05 
 

14. OATEN Matthew 1999 Great Britain GBR      1:26.03 
50m: 39.08 39.08 100m: 1:26.03 46.95 
 

15. SAKAR Hakki Murat 1992 Turkey TUR       1:31.18  
50m: 42.88 42.88 100m: 1:31.18 48.30 
 

DNS GURSOY Emre 1996 Turkey TUR 

 

Final 
 
1. FOMIN Martin 1994 Russian Federation RUS      1:05.41 ECR  
50m: 30.48 30.48 100m: 1:05.41 34.93 
 

2. LEBEDEV Ruslan 1985 Russian Federation RUS      1:07.86  
50m: 31.28 31.28 100m: 1:07.86 36.58 
 

3. KONKIN Viktor 1994 Ukraine UKR       1:08.45 
50m: 31.82 31.82 100m: 1:08.45 36.63 
 

4. KHEILYK Dmytro 1994 Ukraine UKR       1:08.88 
50m: 32.70 32.70 100m: 1:08.88 36.18 
 

5. LUKYANOV Ilya 1992 Russian Federation RUS      1:09.44  
50m: 32.81 32.81 100m: 1:09.44 36.63 
 

6. IZHACHENKO Philipp 1996 Ukraine UKR      1:11.28  
50m: 33.13 33.13 100m: 1:11.28 38.15 
 

7. WURGES Michael 1996 Germany GER       1:12.23  
50m: 32.61 32.61 100m: 1:12.23 39.62 
 

8. CHOTKOWSKI Bartosz 1999 Poland POL      1:12.40  
50m: 33.87 33.87 100m: 1:12.40 38.53 

 

Men, 200m Breaststroke  
 
1. LEBEDEV Ruslan 1985 Russian Federation RUS      2:33.64  A 
50m: 34.27 34.27 100m: 1:13.69 39.42 150m: 1:53.90 40.21 200m: 2:33.64 39.74 
 

2. KHEILYK Dmytro 1994 Ukraine UKR       2:33.92  A 
50m: 34.93 34.93 100m: 1:14.04 39.11 150m: 1:53.68 39.64 200m: 2:33.92 40.24 
 

3. LUKYANOV Ilya 1992 Russian Federation RUS      2:34.59  A 
50m: 33.80 33.80 100m: 1:14.52 40.72 150m: 1:55.55 41.03 200m: 2:34.59 39.04 
 

4. FOMIN Martin 1994 Russian Federation RUS      2:34.62  A 
50m: 34.14 34.14 100m: 1:14.71 40.57 150m: 1:55.83 41.12 200m: 2:34.62 38.79 
 

5. IZHACHENKO Philipp 1996 Ukraine UKR      2:35.64  A 
50m: 35.29 35.29 100m: 1:14.62 39.33 150m: 1:54.87 40.25 200m: 2:35.64 40.77 
 

6. CHOTKOWSKI Bartosz 1999 Poland POL      2:36.70  A 
50m: 34.07 34.07 100m: 1:13.43 39.36 150m: 1:55.50 42.07 200m: 2:36.70 41.20 
 

7. DE FRUTOS DE PABLOS Alvaro 1993 Spain ESP     2:38.86  A 
50m: 35.31 35.31 100m: 1:15.17 39.86 150m: 1:55.84 40.67 200m: 2:38.86 43.02 
 

8. WURGES Michael 1996 Germany GER       2:41.06  A 
50m: 35.73 35.73 100m: 1:16.13 40.40 150m: 1:58.06 41.93 200m: 2:41.06 43.00 
 

9. POWROZNIK Konrad 1997 Poland POL       2:44.78  R 
50m: 36.52 36.52 100m: 1:17.84 41.32 150m: 2:01.36 43.52 200m: 2:44.78 43.42 
 

10. WROBEL Bartosz 1994 Poland POL       2:47.22 4 R 
50m: 35.25 35.25 100m: 1:18.64 43.39 150m: 2:02.71 44.07 200m: 2:47.22 44.51 
 

11. CRUZ Miguel 1999 Portugal POR       2:56.12  
50m: 38.95 38.95 100m: 1:23.95 45.00 150m: 2:10.16 46.21 200m: 2:56.12 45.96 
 

12. GURSOY Emre 1996 Turkey TUR       3:12.50  
50m: 41.34 41.34 100m: 1:29.65 48.31 150m: 2:21.91 52.26 200m: 3:12.50 50.59 
 



13. OATEN Matthew 1999 Great Britain GBR      3:12.78  
50m: 40.79 40.79 100m: 1:29.60 48.81 150m: 2:21.30 51.70 200m: 3:12.78 51.48 

 

Final 
 
1. FOMIN Martin 1994 Russian Federation RUS      2:24.27 ECR  
50m: 31.32 31.32 100m: 1:08.64 37.32 150m: 1:47.17 38.53 200m: 2:24.27 37.10 
 

2. LUKYANOV Ilya 1992 Russian Federation RUS      2:25.35  
50m: 33.04 33.04 100m: 1:09.36 36.32 150m: 1:47.40 38.04 200m: 2:25.35 37.95 
 

3. KHEILYK Dmytro 1994 Ukraine UKR       2:26.23  
50m: 33.67 33.67 100m: 1:10.96 37.29 150m: 1:49.07 38.11 200m: 2:26.23 37.16 
 

4. LEBEDEV Ruslan 1985 Russian Federation RUS      2:26.78  
50m: 32.88 32.88 100m: 1:10.62 37.74 150m: 1:49.90 39.28 200m: 2:26.78 36.88 
 

5. IZHACHENKO Philipp 1996 Ukraine UKR      2:32.75  
50m: 34.74 34.74 100m: 1:13.04 38.30 150m: 1:52.96 39.92 200m: 2:32.75 39.79 
 

6. CHOTKOWSKI Bartosz 1999 Poland POL      2:34.13  
50m: 34.60 34.60 100m: 1:14.74 40.14 150m: 1:54.95 40.21 200m: 2:34.13 39.18 
 

7. DE FRUTOS DE PABLOS Alvaro 1993 Spain ESP     2:37.04  
50m: 35.72 35.72 100m: 1:15.73 40.01 150m: 1:56.36 40.63 200m: 2:37.04 40.68 

8. WURGES Michael 1996 Germany GER       2:44.23 
50m: 35.58 35.58 100m: 1:16.95 41.37 150m: 1:59.86 42.91 200m: 2:44.23 44.37 

 

Men, 50m Backstroke 
 
1. ZHURAVLEV Igor 1997 Russian Federation      27.83  ER  ECR A 

 
2. KOLPAKOV Vladimir 1991 Russian Federation RUS     28.82  A 

 
3. DUDNYK Maksym 1993 Ukraine UKR       28.97  A 

 
4. KASSIN Ivan 1990 Russian Federation RUS      29.02  A 

 
5. SAWKA Juliusz 1997 Poland POL       29.24  A 

 
6. GOLDBERG Phil 1987 Germany GER       29.65  A 

 
7. GOLDBERG Robin 1989 Germany GER       29.81  A 

 
8. HAYDAMAKA Oleksiy 1996 Ukraine UKR      30.17  A 

 
9. TSYRON Genadzi 1988 Belarus BLR       30.72  R 

 
10. BYSTREVSKYI Denys 1987 Ukraine UKR      30.75  R 

 
11. NEVES Tiago 1997 Portugal POR       31.89  

 
12. KENNY Oliver 1997 Great Britain GBR       31.92  

 
13. NISTED Luke 1996 Great Britain GBR       32.33  

 
14. KAPTUR Jan 2000 Poland POL       37.15  

 

Final 
 
1. ZHURAVLEV Igor 1997 Russian Federation RUS      27.34  WR ER ECR 

 
2. KASSIN Ivan 1990 Russian Federation RUS      28.48  

 
3. KOLPAKOV Vladimir 1991 Russian Federation RUS     28.53  

 
4. SAWKA Juliusz 1997 Poland POL       28.98  

 



5. DUDNYK Maksym 1993 Ukraine UKR       29.01  

 
6. GOLDBERG Robin 1989 Germany GER       29.41  

 
7. GOLDBERG Phil 1987 Germany GER       29.62  

 
7.  HAYDAMAKA Oleksiy 1996 Ukraine UKR      29.62  

 

Men, 100m Backstroke  
 
1. ZHURAVLEV Igor 1997 Russian Federation RUS      1:01.32  A 
50m: 30.12 30.12 100m: 1:01.32 31.20 
 

2. DUDNYK Maksym 1993 Ukraine UKR       1:02.30  A 
50m: 29.61 29.61 100m: 1:02.30 32.69 
 

3. SAWKA Juliusz 1997 Poland POL       1:02.97  A 
50m: 31.58 31.58 100m: 1:02.97 31.39 
 

4. KOLPAKOV Vladimir 1991 Russian Federation RUS     1:03.35  A 
50m: 31.59 31.59 100m: 1:03.35 31.76 
 

5. KASSIN Ivan 1990 Russian Federation RUS      1:03.41  A 
50m: 31.13 31.13 100m: 1:03.41 32.28 
 

6. GOLDBERG Robin 1989 Germany GER       1:03.48  A 
50m: 30.71 30.71 100m: 1:03.48 32.77 
 

7. GOLDBERG Phil 1987 Germany GER       1:04.86  A 
50m: 31.50 31.50 100m: 1:04.86 33.36 
 

8. HAYDAMAKA Oleksiy 1996 Ukraine UKR      1:05.74  A 
50m: 31.81 31.81 100m: 1:05.74 33.93 
 

9. KENNY Oliver 1997 Great Britain GBR       1:07.34  R 
50m: 32.57 32.57 100m: 1:07.34 34.77 
 

10. NISTED Luke 1996 Great Britain GBR       1:08.79  R 
50m: 33.68 33.68 100m: 1:08.79 35.11 
 

11. WROBEL Bartosz 1994 Poland POL       1:15.14  
50m: 35.99 35.99 100m: 1:15.14 39.15 
 

12. KAPTUR Jan 2000 Poland POL       1:19.68  
50m: 37.96 37.96 100m: 1:19.68 41.72 
 

13. SAKAR Hakki Murat 1992 Turkey TUR       1:24.67  
50m: 40.58 40.58 100m: 1:24.67 44.09 
 

DSQ NEVES Tiago 1997 Portugal POR 

 

Final 
 
1. ZHURAVLEV Igor 1997 Russian Federation RUS      1:00.09  
50m: 28.74 28.74 100m: 1:00.09 31.35 
 

2. SAWKA Juliusz 1997 Poland POL       1:01.36  
50m: 29.57 29.57 100m: 1:01.36 31.79 
 

3. KOLPAKOV Vladimir 1991 Russian Federation RUS     1:01.74  
50m: 29.77 29.77 100m: 1:01.74 31.97 
 

4. KASSIN Ivan 1990 Russian Federation RUS      1:02.91  
50m: 29.66 29.66 100m: 1:02.91 33.25 
 

5. GOLDBERG Phil 1987 Germany GER       1:03.11  
50m: 30.48 30.48 100m: 1:03.11 32.63 
 

6. GOLDBERG Robin 1989 Germany GER       1:03.88  
50m: 30.41 30.41 100m: 1:03.88 33.47 
 

7. HAYDAMAKA Oleksiy 1996 Ukraine UKR      1:05.04  
50m: 31.22 31.22 100m: 1:05.04 33.82 
 



8. KENNY Oliver 1997 Great Britain GBR       1:07.37  
50m: 32.57 32.57 100m: 1:07.37 34.80 

 

Men, 200m Backstroke 
 
1. ZHURAVLEV Igor 1997 Russian Federation RUS      2:16.76  A 
50m: 31.81 31.81 100m: 1:06.85 35.04 150m: 1:42.80 35.95 200m: 2:16.76 33.96 
 

2. KOLPAKOV Vladimir 1991 Russian Federation RUS     2:18.85  A 
50m: 31.78 31.78 100m: 1:07.08 35.30 150m: 1:43.63 36.55 200m: 2:18.85 35.22 
 

3. SAWKA Juliusz 1997 Poland POL       2:19.25  A 
50m: 32.58 32.58 100m: 1:08.24 35.66 150m: 1:44.35 36.11 200m: 2:19.25 34.90 
 

4. KASSIN Ivan 1990 Russian Federation RUS      2:20.00  A 
50m: 33.97 33.97 100m: 1:09.40 35.43 150m: 1:45.74 36.34 200m: 2:20.00 34.26 
 

5. DUDNYK Maksym 1993 Ukraine UKR        2:21.58  A 
50m: 32.33 32.33 100m: 1:08.23 35.90 150m: 1:45.10 36.87 200m: 2:21.58 36.48 
 

6. KENNY Oliver 1997 Great Britain GBR       2:22.52  A 
50m: 33.23 33.23 100m: 1:08.93 35.70 150m: 1:46.08 37.15 200m: 2:22.52 36.44 
 

7. GOLDBERG Robin 1989 Germany GER       2:22.53  A 
50m: 31.87 31.87 100m: 1:08.27 36.40 150m: 1:45.28 37.01 200m: 2:22.53 37.25 
 

8. GOLDBERG Phil 1987 Germany GER       2:24.39  A 
50m: 32.84 32.84 100m: 1:09.58 36.74 150m: 1:47.32 37.74 200m: 2:24.39 37.07 
 

9. WURGES Michael 1996 Germany GER       2:26.08  R 
50m: 33.13 33.13 100m: 1:09.37 36.24 150m: 1:47.69 38.32 200m: 2:26.08 38.39 
 

10. NEVES Tiago 1997 Portugal POR       2:27.87  R 
50m: 34.24 34.24 100m: 1:11.27 37.03 150m: 1:49.61 38.34 200m: 2:27.87 38.26 
 

11. HAYDAMAKA Oleksiy 1996 Ukraine UKR      2:29.13  
50m: 34.17 34.17 100m: 1:12.19 38.02 150m: 1:51.38 39.19 200m: 2:29.13 37.75 
 

12. NISTED Luke 1996 Great Britain GBR       2:31.19  
50m: 34.77 34.77 100m: 1:12.36 37.59 150m: 1:51.80 39.44 200m: 2:31.19 39.39 
 

13. CHOTKOWSKI Bartosz 1999 Poland POL      2:41.69  
50m: 38.73 38.73 100m: 1:19.50 40.77 150m: 2:00.89 41.39 200m: 2:41.69 40.80 
 

14. KAPTUR Jan 2000 Poland POL       2:53.96  
50m: 39.00 39.00 100m: 1:23.49 44.49 150m: 2:10.33 46.84 200m: 2:53.96 43.63 

 

Final 
 
1. SAWKA Juliusz 1997 Poland POL       2:10.79 ER ECR 
50m: 30.46 30.46 100m: 1:03.39 32.93 150m: 1:36.71 33.32 200m: 2:10.79 34.08 
 

2. ZHURAVLEV Igor 1997 Russian Federation RUS      2:13.69 
50m: 31.78 31.78 100m: 1:05.96 34.18 150m: 1:40.82 34.86 200m: 2:13.69 32.87 
 

3. KOLPAKOV Vladimir 1991 Russian Federation RUS     2:15.21  
50m: 31.72 31.72 100m: 1:06.22 34.50 150m: 1:40.66 34.44 200m: 2:15.21 34.55 
 

4. KASSIN Ivan 1990 Russian Federation RUS      2:17.96  
50m: 32.03 32.03 100m: 1:07.18 35.15 150m: 1:42.94 35.76 200m: 2:17.96 35.02 
 

5. GOLDBERG Robin 1989 Germany GER       2:21.60  
50m: 31.59 31.59 100m: 1:07.54 35.95 150m: 1:43.79 36.25 200m: 2:21.60 37.81 
 

6. KENNY Oliver 1997 Great Britain GBR       2:22.16  
50m: 33.11 33.11 100m: 1:08.82 35.71 150m: 1:45.79 36.97 200m: 2:22.16 36.37 
 

7. WURGES Michael 1996 Germany GER       2:25.69  
50m: 34.28 34.28 100m: 1:10.59 36.31 150m: 1:47.84 37.25 200m: 2:25.69 37.85 
 

8. NEVES Tiago 1997 Portugal POR       2:26.51  
50m: 33.63 33.63 100m: 1:10.62 36.99 150m: 1:48.99 38.37 200m: 2:26.51 37.52 

 
 



Men, 50m Butterfly  
 
1. SARYKIN Ilya 1989 Russian Federation RUS      26.13  A 

 
2. TRISHKIN Ilya 1989 Russian Federation RUS      26.16  A 

 
3. BOROVIK Vadim 1986 Russian Federation RUS      26.80  A 

 
4. DUDNYK Maksym 1993 Ukraine UKR       26.85  A 

 
5. GOLDBERG Robin 1989 Germany GER       27.25  A 

 
6. IAKUBOVSKYI Rostyslav 1992 Ukraine UKR      27.35  A 

 
7. GOLDBERG Phil 1987 Germany GER       27.97  A 

 
8. SAWKA Juliusz 1997 Poland POL       27.98  A 

 
9. STURENBURG Steven 1998 Germany GER      28.60  R 

 
10. VYSOTSKYI Oleksii 1987 Ukraine UKR       28.74  R 

 
11. KENNY Oliver 1997 Great Britain GBR       30.09  

 
12. GRIGORIOU Ioannis-Stayros 1995 Greece GRE      30.93  

 
13. TSORONIS Athanasios 1991 Greece GRE      31.75 

 
14. BELEZAS Ricardo 1991 Portugal POR       33.33  

 

Final 
 
1. TRISHKIN Ilya 1989 Russian Federation RUS      25.62  ECR  

 
2. SARYKIN Ilya 1989 Russian Federation RUS      25.71  

 
3. BOROVIK Vadim 1986 Russian Federation RUS      26.50  

 
4. DUDNYK Maksym 1993 Ukraine UKR       26.71  

 
5. IAKUBOVSKYI Rostyslav 1992 Ukraine UKR      26.79  

 
6. SAWKA Juliusz 1997 Poland POL       27.10  

 
7. GOLDBERG Robin 1989 Germany GER       27.11  

 
8. GOLDBERG Phil 1987 Germany GER       27.86  

 

Men, 100m Butterfly  
 
1. TRISHKIN Ilya 1989 Russian Federation RUS      58.02  A 
50m: 27.27 27.27 100m: 58.02 30.75 
 

2. KLIMENKO Stepan 1988 Russian Federation RUS     58.68  A 
50m: 27.67 27.67 100m: 58.68 31.01 
 

3. SARYKIN Ilya 1989 Russian Federation RUS      59.13  A 
50m: 28.14 28.14 100m: 59.13 30.99 
 

4. POWROZNIK Konrad 1997 Poland POL +     59.59  A 
